PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artco-Bell	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schoolhouse Furniture, Inc.	
Street Address:	1415 W. 22nd St., Ste. 700	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D625532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: tcopeland@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Trevor K Copeland

Address Line 1: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr., NBC Twr 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14186-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trevor K. Copeland (Reg. No. 50,292)

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFS#page1.tif source=AssignmentFS#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025900 FRAME: 0406

\$40.00 D62553

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Artco-Bell, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1302 Industrial Blvd., Temple, TX 76504, hereinafter called the "Assignor", is the owner/assignee of United States Patent No. D625,532 entitled DESK, filed on March 25, 2010, as United States Patent Application Ser. No. 29/349,342, a continuation of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 11/603,532 filed on November 22, 2006;

WHEREAS, Schoolhouse Furniture, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1415 W. 22nd St. Ste. 700, Oak Brook, IL 60523, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention/design, in the patent identified above, in all rights thereto, and in all patents that may be obtained for said invention/design, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention/design and the patent identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention/design in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention/design and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to sue and to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, lost profits, and/or statutory damages including disgorgement of total profit, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of United States and/or foreign patent and/or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the

(continued next page)

Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the date of execution shown below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assign	nor has executed this agreement.
DATED: [Murch 3, 201]	Len Farrell, Vice-President & CFO Artco-Bell Corporation
STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF Dulage) ss.	
1. Kathken Kabik	, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify	that LEN FARRELL, personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is	subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and a	acknowledged that he signed, sealed and
delivered the said instrument as his free and	voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here day of <u>Www.</u> , 201	unto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 1.
Official Seat Asthleen Kublk Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08/13/2012	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 08 13 2012	

- 2 -

RECORDED: 03/04/2011